The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 105 - 2011

A By-Law to Adopt a Health and Safety Policy Manual for the Corporation of the City Of Kenora.

Whereas Subsection 5(3) of the Municipal Act requires that all municipal powers, including natural person powers, are to be exercised by by-law; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary and expedient to adopt an Official Health and Safety Policy Manual by by-law, recognizing that from time to time amendments will be required as policies are added, removed and amended;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1. That the City of Kenora Health and Safety Policy Manual dated September, is hereby adopted as the City's Official Health and Safety Policy Manual.
- 2. That any amendments made to this Policy Manual shall be made by an amending Council by-law.
- 3. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.
- 4. That Resolution Number 7 dated April 24, 2006 be and is hereby rescinded.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 19 day of September 2011. By-law read a Third and Final Time this 19 day of September 2011.

 ,
 Mayor David Canfield
 City Clerk Joanne L. McMillin

The Corporation of the City of Kenora: